

राष्ट्रीय फैशन प्रोद्योगिकी संस्थान National Institute of Fashion Technology स्थापना विभाग, निफ़्ट मुख्यालय Establishment Department, NIFT Head Office हौज़ खास, नई दिल्ली Hauz Khas, New Delhi

F. No. 1208(8)/NIFT/HO/Estt-II/NIFT Patna/2018

Dated: 04.09.2024

Notification - Inviting Expressions of Interest (EOI) for two faculty members at Begusarai, NIFT Extension Centre-reg.

Begusarai, NIFT Extension Centre shall be functional from 17th September, 2024 to conduct training programme "**Tailoring Skills Course & Workshop**".

2. For smooth functioning of the Begusarai, NIFT Extension Centre, NIFT is seeking expressions of interest (EOI) from experienced faculty members with expertise in one or more of the specified competencies listed below to lead a workshop in tailoring. This workshop will focus on pattern making, garment construction, production planning, apparel production, and quality control. The ideal candidate should have significant industry or teaching experience and a deep understanding of these areas, with the ability to deliver practical, skills-based training that equips participants with the essential techniques and knowledge for professional tailoring.

Competency Required:

- i) (A1) Master's Degree with B.Des in Fashion Design
- ii) (A5) Master's Degree with B. Des in Knitwear Design
- iii) (I2) Master's Degree with Bachelor's in Fashion Technology/Apparel Production.

3. The requests of interested faculty members may be forwarded through proper channel / respective Campus Director by email at <u>recruitmentcell.niftho@nift.ac.in on or before</u> <u>11th September, 2024.</u>

4. Transfer / posting of faculty would be treated as in Public Interest and they would be eligible for grant of Joining Time and Transfer TA.

कर्नल विक्रांत लखनपाल Colonel Vikrant Lakhanpal पंजीयक/Registrar

Campus Director, All NIFT Campuses - With a request to kindly circulate the notification amongst all Faculty members at the Campuses and forward the received EOIs as per the date indicated above keeping in view of exigencies at Begusarai, NIFT Extension Centre.

प्रतिलिपि / Copy to:

- 1. Dean(A)
- 2. Director (HO)
- PS to DG-NIFT
 Webmaster, Head Office For uploading the EOI on website.